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BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

AQUALINE 3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 

Mit dem Aqualine Heizsystem können Tränkelinien im Winter frostfrei gehalten werden und es garantiert so die regelmäßige 
Versorgung von Tieren mit temperiertem Wasser. Aqualine kann an jede Tränkelinie für Rinder, Schafe, Schweine, Pferde usw. 
angeschlossen werden. 
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BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

AQUALINE 3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 

Das vorliegende Dokument enthält die Anweisungen, die bei Montage und 

Inbetriebnahme zu beachten sind. Es muss daher vom Installateur und vom 

Benutzer aufmerksam gelesen werden. Nach erfolgter Installation 

aufbewahren. 
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BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

AQUALINE 3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 

MODELL AQWRS 5023013000M AQWRS 5023013000M +CB AQWRS 5023013000M +CBD

Beschreibung Aqualine 3000W ohne Steuerung Aqualine 3000W mit Steuerung Aqualine 3000W mit digitaler 
Steuerung

Foto

Herstellungsmerkmale

Heizkörper Edelstahl Edelstahl Edelstahl 
Tauchheizkörper Abschirmung Incoloy 800®. Abschirmung Incoloy 800®. Abschirmung Incoloy 800®. 
Umlaufpumpe  WILO Star Z 25/6 WILO Star Z 25/6 WILO Star Z 25/6 
Steuerung Nein Ja Ja 
Messung und Kontrolle der 
Temperatur 

Einstellbarer 
Kapillarthermostat 0° – 40°C

Einstellbarer 
Kapillarthermostat 0° – 40°C 

PTC Sonde + digitaler 
Regelthermostat 
10 – 25°C 

Sicherheitsthermostat 65°C mit manueller Reset 65°C mit manueller Reset 65°C mit manueller Reset 
Durchflussmesser Nein Nein Ja 
Elektrische Merkmale

Stromversorgung 230V–50 Hz  230V–50 Hz  230V–50 Hz  
IP Schützung IP44  IP44  IP44  
Leistung/Spannung 3000 W/230V  3000 W/230V 3000 W/230V 
Leistung Umlaufpumpe 3 
Geschwindigkeiten/Spannung 

49/74/99W/230V  49/74/99W/230V 49/74/99W/230V 

Nennstrom 13,5 A  13,5 A 13,5 A 
Betriebliche Merkmale

Max. Betriebsdruck 6 bars (90 psi)  6 bars (90psi) 6 bars (90psi) 
Höchsttemperatur 40 °C  40 °C  30°C  
Temperaturanzeige Nein Nein °C mit 0,1  
Solltemperatur Einstellbar von 0 bis 40°C Einstellbar von 0 bis 40°C Einstellbar von 10 bis 25°C 
Grenzwert akustischer Alarm Nein Nein Unter 5°c und über 30°C  
Mindestflussmenge zum 
Heizen 

Kein Durchflussschalter Kein Durchflussschalter Durchflussschalter 6 L/min 
max. 

Akustischer Alarm bei 
geringem Durchfluss 

Nein Nein Ja 

Allgemeine Eigenschaften

Abmessungen des Geräts in 
mm 

L410 x H160 x B110 L410 x H160 x B110 L410 x H160 x B110 

Abmessungen Gehäuse Nein L130 x H90 x B90 L250 x H200 x B130 
Gewicht in kg  8,9 9,1 11,2 
Wasseranschluss Anschlüsse G 3/4" Anschlüsse G 3/4" Anschlüsse G 3/4"
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AQUALINE 3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 
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BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

AQUALINE 3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 

Länge  in m 

     Anzahl der Tränkebecken 



                                                                  

6 

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

AQUALINE 3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 

Nicht geheizter Raum 

Geheizter Raum 

Fehlerstromschutzschalt
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BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

AQUALINE 3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 
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BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

AQUALINE 3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 

 POWER ON  HEATING  Buzzer LOW FLOW 
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BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

AQUALINE 3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 

2

1

Hinweis: die Taste U dient zum Anzeigen der variablen 
Parameter (gemessene Temperatur usw.) 
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BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

AQUALINE 3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 
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BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

AQUALINE 3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 
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•
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Carlor Engineering S.A.
Avenue Albert 1er, 87            B-4030 Grivegnée          Belgique 

Tél. : +32 (0)4 384 01 97         Fax : + 32 (0)4 367 16 66    
www.carlor.com  info@carlor.com 
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USER GUIDE ENGLISH

AQUALINE  3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 

The Aqualine is a heating and circulating unit for a line of drinking bowls. It ensures the supply of temperate drinking water in 
winter time and prevents the water from freezing in the tubes. It can be connected to any drinking bowl line for cows, calves, 
sheep, pigs, horses, etc. 
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USER GUIDE ENGLISH

AQUALINE  3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 

The present user’s guide contains instructions to be fulfilled during the 

mounting and the starting stage. It should be read carefully by the 

technician and the user. Keep these instructions after installation.
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USER GUIDE ENGLISH

AQUALINE  3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 

MODEL AQWRS 5023013000M AQWRS 5023013000M +CB AQWRS 5023013000M +CBD

Description Aqualine 3000W without control 
box

Aqualine 3000W with control box Aqualine 3000W with digital control 
box

Picture

Components characteristics 

Heating body Stainless steal Stainless steal Stainless steal 
Heating coil Incoloy 800® Stainless steel 

protection 
Incoloy 800® Stainless steel 
protection 

Incoloy 800® Stainless steel 
protection 

Circulation pump  WILO Star Z 25/6 WILO Star Z 25/6 WILO Star Z 25/6 
Control box no yes yes 
Temperature control 
and measurement  

Adjustable capillary thermostat  
0°-40°c 

Adjustable capillary thermostat  
0°-40°c 

PTC sensor + digital regulation 
thermostat 10 -25°c 

Safety thermostat 65°C with manual reset 65°C with manual reset 65°C with manual reset 
Flow Switch  no no yes 
Electrical characteristics 

Rated voltage and 
frequency 

230V–50 Hz  230V–50 Hz  230V–50 Hz  

Ingress protection level  IP44  IP44  IP44  
Power/Voltage  3000 W/230V  3000 W/230V 3000 W/230V 
Pump power 3 
speeds/voltage 

49/74/99W/230V  49/74/99W/230V 49/74/99W/230V 

Amperage  13,5 A  13,5 A 13,5 A 
Working specifications

Maximum working 
pressure  

6 bars (90 psi)  6 bars (90psi) 6 bars (90psi) 

Maximum temperature  40 °C  40 °C  30°C  
Temperature display No No °C with 0,1  
Temperature range Adjustable from 0 to 40°C  Adjustable from 0 to 40°C Adjustable from 10 to 25°C 
Temperature alarm limit No No Below 5°c and above 30°C  
Minimum flow for 
heating 

No flow switch No flow switch Flow switch with a limit at 6 
l/min  

Low flow alarm buzzer No No Yes 
General characteristics

Dimensions body in mm L410 x H160 x D110 L410 x H160 x D110 L410 x H160 x D110 
Dimensions control box Non L130 x H90 x D90 L250 x H200 x D130 
Weight in kg  8,9 9,1 11,2 
Water connections  G3/4" nipples connections G3/4" nipples connections G3/4" nipples connections
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USER GUIDE ENGLISH

AQUALINE  3 Kw 
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USER GUIDE ENGLISH

AQUALINE  3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 

Length in 
meters 

     Number of drinking bowls 
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USER GUIDE ENGLISH

AQUALINE  3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 

By-passing line for operating without 
Aqualine!  Only for temperatures above 
+ 10C° in the cold room. 
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USER GUIDE ENGLISH

AQUALINE  3 Kw 

Ref. AQWRS 

Recuperation of raw materials rather that elimination of waste  

Each Aqualine is controlled and tested before leaving the factory. For this reason, it is possible to find residual water in the heating body. Carlor 
Engineering runs the following test on each Aqualine: 

•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•

Carlor Engineering S.A.
Avenue Albert 1er, 87            B-4030 Grivegnée          Belgique 

Tél. : +32 (0)4 384 01 97         Fax : + 32 (0)4 367 16 66    
www.carlor.com  info@carlor.com 
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MODE D’EMPLOI FRANÇAIS

AQUALINE  

         3 kW 

Ref. AQWRS 

Le réchauffeur Aqualine permet de mettre une ligne d’abreuvoirs hors gel en hiver et garantit ainsi un approvisionnement 
régulier des animaux en eau tempérée. L’Aqualine peut être raccordé à toute ligne d’abreuvoirs pour vaches, veaux, moutons, 
porcs, chevaux, etc. 
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MODE D’EMPLOI FRANÇAIS

AQUALINE  

         3 kW 

Ref. AQWRS 

La présente notice contient les instructions à respecter lors du montage et 

de la mise en service. C’est pourquoi elle devra être lue attentivement par 

l’installateur et l’utilisateur. A conserver après l’installation. 
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MODE D’EMPLOI FRANÇAIS

AQUALINE  

         3 kW 

Ref. AQWRS 

MODELE AQWRS 5023013000M AQWRS 5023013000M +CB AQWRS 5023013000M +CBD

Description Aqualine 3000W sans boîtier Aqualine 3000W avec boîtier Aqualine 3000W avec boîtier digital

Photo

Caractéristiques de fabrication 

Corps de chauffe Inox Inox Inox 
Thermoplongeur  Blindé inox Incoloy 800®. Blindé inox Incoloy 800®.  Blindé inox Incoloy 800®. 
Circulateur  WILO Star Z 25/6 WILO Star Z 25/6 WILO Star Z 25/6 
Boîtier de contrôle non oui oui 
Mesure et contrôle de 
température  

Thermostat capillaire ajustable 
0°-40°c 

Thermostat capillaire ajustable 
0°-40°c 

Sonde PTC + thermostat de 
régulation digital 10 -25°c 

Thermostat de sécurité 65°C avec réarmement manuel 65°C avec réarmement manuel 65°C avec réarmement manuel 

Détecteur de flux  non non  oui  
Caractéristiques électriques 

Alimentation  230V–50 Hz  230V–50 Hz  230V–50 Hz  
Classe de protection  IP44  IP44  IP44  
Puissance/tension  3000 W/230V  3000 W/230V 3000 W/230V 
Puissance circulateur 3 
vitesses/tension  

49/74/99W/230V  49/74/99W/230V 49/74/99W/230V 

Intensité nominale  13,5 A  13,5 A 13,5 A 
Caractéristiques de fonctionnement 

Pression max 
d’utilisation  

6 bars (90psi) 6 bars (90psi) 6 bars (90psi) 

Température max  40 °C  40 °C  30°C  
Affichage température  Non  Non   °C à 0,1  
Température de 
consigne 

Réglable de 0 à 40°C  Réglable de 0 à 40°C  Réglable de 10 à 25°C  

Seuil d’alarme sonore Non Non   En dessous de 5°c et au 
dessus de 30°C  

Flux minimum pour 
chauffe 

Pas de commutateur de débit Pas de commutateur de débit Commutateur de débit avec 
limite à 6l/min  

Alarme sonore débit 
faible 

No No Yes 

Caractéristiques générales 

Dimensions corps en 
mm  

L410 x H160 x l110 L410 x H160 x l110 L410 x H160 x l110 

Dimensions boîtier Non L130 x H90 x l90 L250 x l130 x H200 
Poids en kg  8,9 9,1 11,2 
Raccordement eau  Raccord union G3/4  Raccord union G3/4 Raccord union G3/4 
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Longueur en 
mètres 

     Nombre d’abreuvoirs 
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         3 kW 

Ref. AQWRS 

Tension 
« POWER ON »

Chauffe 
« HEATING »

Buzzer Débit faible 
« LOW FLOW » 

C
om

m
ut

at
eu

r 
de

 d
éb

it 

C
om

m
ut

at
eu

r 
de

 d
éb

it 

Carlor Engineering 
Avenue Albert 1er , 87 

4030 Grivegnée 

30/07/2012 N° d’identification: 
AQWRS5023013000M+CBD 

 1  2     3  4     5  6    7  8     9 10            P           C2A    P1

 Buzzer 



          

9 

MODE D’EMPLOI FRANÇAIS

AQUALINE  

         3 kW 

Ref. AQWRS 

2

1



          

10 

MODE D’EMPLOI FRANÇAIS

AQUALINE  

         3 kW 

Ref. AQWRS 



          

11 

MODE D’EMPLOI FRANÇAIS

AQUALINE  

         3 kW 

Ref. AQWRS 

•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•

Carlor Engineering S.A.
Avenue Albert 1er, 87            B-4030 Grivegnée          Belgique 

Tél. : +32 (0)4 384 01 97         Fax : + 32 (0)4 367 16 66    
www.carlor.com  info@carlor.com 


